SB 58-A4 (LC 606) 5/8/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 58

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 12, delete "legal".
- 2 After line 25, insert:
- 3 "(E) A residential treatment facility, as defined in ORS 443.400.
- 4 "(F) A residential treatment home, as defined in ORS 443.400.".
- On page 2, line 2, after "(A)" insert "Secured".
- In line 11, after the period insert "The Long Term Care Ombudsman shall
- 7 fill any vacancy within 60 days.".
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 17 and 18.
- 9 In line 19, delete "(t)" and insert "(s)".
- In line 20, delete "(u)" and insert "(t)".
- In line 22, delete "(v)" and insert "(u)".
- Delete lines 25 through 27 and insert:
- "SECTION 3. (1) The Oregon Health Authority, the Department of Hu-
- 14 man Services and the Residential Facilities Ombudsman shall agree to a
- 15 format for the authority and the department to provide monthly to the om-
- budsman updated demographic and licensing information regarding each".
- On page 4, after line 18 insert:
- 18 "(C) For a resident who is unable to communicate consent and does not
- 19 have a legal representative, access to the resident's records, including med-
- 20 ical records, without consent if the ombudsman or designee believes that the
- 21 information is necessary for the investigation of the complaint.".

- In line 19, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".
- On page 9, line 7, delete "and each".
- In line 8, delete "designee".
- On page 14, line 17, delete the boldfaced material and insert "442.015".
- In line 44, restore the first "and" and delete the second "and" and insert
- 6 "or".
- 7 On page 15, line 17, restore the bracketed material.
- 8 In line 18, delete "and" and insert "or".
- On page 17, line 23, after "The" insert "Office of the" and delete the
- 10 boldfaced material.

11 _____